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Mrs. Diane Mills, President 
Wildwood Water Company 
P. 0. Box 3767 
Saint Augustine, FL 32085-3767 

November 21,2014 c....> 
en 

VIA CERTIFlED & REGUL4.R MAIL 

RE: Apparent violations of Sections 350.113, 367.145 and 367.161, Florida 
Statutes, and Rules 25-30.120 and 25-30.1JO, Florida Administrative Code, 
and possible implementation of show cause proceedings against Wildwood 
Water Company pursuant to Section 367.161, Florida Statutes. 

Dear Mrs. Mills: 

Pursuant to Sections 350.tl3 and 367.145, Florida Statutes (F.S.); and Rules 25-
30.120 and 25-30.110 Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), each regulated company under 
the jurisdiction of the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) shall ftle an annual 
report and pay to the Commission a regulatory assessment fee based upon the gross operating 
revenues for the prior year operating period. 

() 

·A review of the operations of\Vildwood V..'ater Company (Wildwood) shows that the 
utility may be violating one or more of the above-noted statutes and related rules. Section 
367.161, F.S., authorizes the Commission to take enforcement action and collect penalties for 
statute and rule violations. Section 367.161, F .S., provides: 

( 1) If any utility, by any authorized officer, agent. or employee, knowingly 
refuses to comply with, or willfully violates, any provision of this chapter 
or any lawful rule or order of the commission, such utility shall incur a 
penalty for each such offense of not more than $5,000, to be fixed, 
imposed, and collected by the commission .... Each day that such refusal 
or violation continues constitutes a separate offense. Each penalty shall be 
a lien upon the real and personal property of the utility, enforceable by the 
commission as statutory liens under chapter 85. 

An Affirmative Aetion J t:qual Opportunity Employer 
J'SC Website: http:llwww.noridapt~t:.~om f>mail: Ml.awson@pse.state.fl.us 
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(2) The commission has the power to impose upon any entity that is subject 
to its jurisdiction under this chapter and that is found to have refused to 
comply with, or to have willfully violated, any lawful rule or order of the 
commission or any provision of this chapter a penalty for each offense of 
not more than $5,000, which penalty shall be fixed, imposed, and 
collected by the commission; or the commission may, for any such 
violation, amend, suspend, or revoke any certificate of authorization 
issued by it. Each day that such refusal or violation continues constitutes a 
separate offense. Each penalty shall be a lien upon the real and personal 
property of the entity, enforceable by the commission as a statutory lien 
under chapter 85. 

The operations of Wildwood and its apparent violations of the various rules and statutes 
are discussed as follows. 

A. Regulatory Assessment Fees 

Rule 25-30.120, F.A.C., requires that utilities pay a regulatory assessment fee (RAF) 
of four and a half percent (4.5%) of its gross revenues derived from instate business, or a 
minimum of$25.00 if there are no revenues, or if revenues are insuffi.cient to generate above 
the $25.00 minimum. It appears that Wildwood has not remitted the approptiate amount of 
RAPs for the years 2009 through 2013, Section 350.113(4), F.S .. , provides for a penalty of 
five percent (5%) for the first thirty days, and an additional penalty of '"5 percent for each 
additional 30 days or fraction thereof during the time in which the failure continues, not to 
exceed a total penalty of 25 percent," and states that thli! Commission "shall collect the fee and 
penalty, plus interest and aU costs of collection, from the regulated company." Further, Rule 
25-30.120(7)(b), F.A.C., provides: 

In addition to the penalties and interest otherwise provided, the commission 
may impose an additional penalty upon a utility for failure to pay regulatory 
assessment fees in a timely manner in accordance with Section 367.161, F.S. 

Commission Staff made several attempts to work with Wildwood regarding payment 
of Wildwood's out.::tanding RAFs. The Commission has not received any payments for 
Wildwood's RAFs since 2009. Because Wildwoods RAP's since 2009 were not paid timely 
or in full, statutory penalties and interest are due for each of those years. 

For the RAFs, plus associated penalties and interest, due in accordance whh Sections 
350.113 and 367.145, F.S., and Rule 25-30.120, F.A.C., for the years 2009 through 2013, 
with interest being calculated through December 19, 2014, Commission staff calculates the 
total amount due to be $56,108.53. The amount due is calculated as follows: 
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YEAR REVENUES RAFS PENALTY I INTEREST -~ PAYMENTS TOTAL 

(4.5%) (25%~) I (1%) DUE I 

I (Tnm; 12/19/14) 

2013 $172,676.00 $7,770.42 $1,942.61 $699.34 $0.00 $10,412.37 

2012 $161,630.00 $7,273.35 $1,818.34 $1,527.40 $0.00 $10,619.09 

2011 $162,446.00 $7,310.07 $1,827.52 $2,485.42 $0.00 $11,623.01 

2010 $147,232.00 $6,625.44 $1,656.36 $3,047.70 $0.00 $11,329.50 

2009 $14 7,232.00 $6,625.44 $1,656.36 
! 

$3,842.76 $0.00 $12,124.56 

TOTALS $35,604.72 $8,901.19 j $11,602.62 $0.00 $56,108.53 

B. Annual Reports 

On July 25, 2014, Wildwood filed its annual reports for the years 2011, 2012 and 
2013, which were a total of 845 days late. In addition, as of the date of this letter, the 
Commission still has not received ·wildwood's annual reports for 2009 and 2010. Therefore, 
pursuant to Rule 25-30.11 0(7), F.A.C., the standard penalty fhr delinquent annual reports is 
$3 per day. If the penalty is imposed and Wildwood does not file its 2009 and 2010 annual 
reports by December 19, 2014, the total penalty assessed would be $13,302.00. The penalty 
amount is calculated as follows: 

YEAR DUE DATE DATE PENALTY 
SUBMITIED 

2013 03/31/2014 07/25/2014 $348.00 

I 2012 03/31/2013 07/25/2014 $1,443.00 

2011 03/31/2012 07/25/2014 $2,s3s.oo 1 

2010 04/30/2011 I NOT RECEIVED $3,987.00 

2009 06/01/2010 NOT RECEIVED $4,986.00 

TOTAL $13,302.00 

To summarize, as of December 19,2014, the total amount owed by Wildwood Water 
Company for past due RA.Fs, plus penalties and interest owed is $56,108.53, and the total 
amount owed for penalties for late or unfiled annual reports is $13,302.00, fur a combined 
total amount due of$69,410.53. 
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Payment in the amount of $69,410.53 (for the RAFs, plus penalties and interest mved 
for the years 2009-2013, as well as the penalties for the late and the unfiled annual reports) 
and Wildwood's annual reports for 2009 and 2010 must be received by December 19, 2014, 
or Commission staff may be forced to open a docket and initiate show cause proceedings 
against the utility. If Wildwood is ultimately found to be in violation of Commission rules, in 
addition to being authorized to impose fines of up to $5,000 for each day the violation 
continues, the Commission may impose a statutory lien upon the real and personal property 
ofthe utility, or revoke the utility's certificate, pursuant to Section 367.161, F.S. 

Please note that any enforcement proceedings opened by the Commission against 
Wildwood will only further complicate the management of this utility. Th.erefore, your 
prompt attention to this matter is required. 

Should you have questions or comments regarding the matters discussed herein, you 
may contact me at (850) 413-6076 or mlav"'sont'CUpsc.state.fLus. 

MTL!dl 

Sincerely, 
'· 

~?'l _./ ~-' /'V----7 /- /1 
MichaelLawson /-:?--....__ __ _ 

Senior Attorney 

cc: Office of Public Counsel (J.R. Kelly/Stephen C. Reilly) 
Deputy Executive Director, Technical (Harvey) 
Division of Accounting & Finance (Fletcher, Bulecza-Banks, Maurey) 
Division of Economics (Eamhart,McNulty, Shafer, Daniel, Dean) 
Division of Engineering (Rieger. Vickery, Ballinger) 
Office of the General Counsel (Corbari, Lawson, Teitzman) 
Office of Commission Clerk 
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Ms. Diane Mills, President 
Wildwood Water Company 
3520 Lewis Speedway Street 
Saint Augustine, FL 32084-8603 

October 23, 2014 

VIA CERTIFIED & REGULAR MAIL 

RE: Apparent violations of Sections 350.113, 367.145 and 367.161, Florida 
Statutes, and Rules 25-30.120 and 25-30.110; Florida Administrative Code, 
and possible implementation of show cause proceedings against Wildwood 
Water Company pursuant to Section 367.161, Florida Statutes. 

Dear Ms. Mills: 

Pursuant to Sections 350.113 and 367.145, Florida Statutes (F.S.); and Rules 25-
30.120 and 25-30.110 Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), each regulated company under 
the jurisdiction of the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) shall file an annual 
report and pay to the Commission a regulatory assessment fee based upon the gross operating 
revenues for the prior year operating period. 

A review of the operations of Wildwood Water Company (Wildwood) shows that the 
utility may be violating one or more of the above-noted statutes and related rules. Section 
367.161, F.S., authorizes the Commission to take enfqrcement action and collect penalties for 
statute and rule violations; Section 367.161, F.S., provides: 

(1) If any utility, by any authorized officer, agent, or employee, knowingly 
refuses to comply with, or willfully violates, any provision of this chapter . 
or any lawful rule or order of the commission, such utility shall incur a 
penalty for each such offense of not more than $5,000, to be fixed, 
imposed, and collected by the commission .... Each day that such refusal 
or violation continues constitutes a separate offense. Each penalty shall be 
a lien upon the real and personal property of the utility, enforceable by the 
commission as statutory liens under chapter 85. 

An Affirmative Action/ Equal Opportunity Employer 
E-n1ail: KCorbari@psc.state.fl.ns PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com 
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\2) The commiss1on ha-& \he power to impO"&e upon any ent1ty \hat i-& subject 
to its jurisdiction under this chapter and that is found to have refused to 
comply with, or to have willfully violated, any lawful rule or order of the 
commission or any provision of this chapter a penalty for each offense of 
not more than $5,000, which penalty shall be fixed, imposed, and 
coiiected by the commission; or the commission may, for any such 
violation, amend, suspend, or revoke any certificate of authorization 
issued by it. Each day that such refusal or violation continues constitutes a 
separate offense. Each penalty shall be a lien upon the real and personal 
property of the entity, enforceable by the commission as a statutory lien 
under chapter %5. 

1be operations of Wildwood and its apparent violations of the various rules and statutes 
are discussed as follows. 

A. Regulatory Assessment Fees 

Rule 25·30.120, F.A.C., requires that utilities pay a regulatory assessment fee (RAF) 
of four and a half percent (4.5%) of its gross revenues derived from instate business, or a 
minimum of $25.00 if there are no revenues, or if revenues are insufficient to generate above 
the $25.00 minimum. It appears that Wildwood has not remitted the appropriate amount of 
RAFs for the years 2009 through 2013. Section 350.113(4), F.S., provides for a penalty of 
five percent (5%) for the first thirty days, and an additional penalty of "5 percent for each 
additional 30 days or fraction thereof during the time in which the failure continues, not to 
exceed a total penalty of 25 percent," and states that the Conunission "shall collect the fee and 
penalty, plus interest and all costs of collection, from the regulated company." Further, Rule 
25-30.120(7)(b), F.A.C., provides: 

In addition to the penalties and interest otherwise provided, the commission 
may impose an additional penalty upon a utility for failure to pay regulatory 
assessment fees in a timely manner in accordance with Section 367.161, F.S. 

Commission Staff made several attempts to work with Wildwood regarding payment 
of Wildwood's outstanding RAPs. The Commission has not received any payments for 
Wildwood's RAFs since 2009. Because Wildwoods RAP's since 2009 were not paid timely 
or in full, statutory penalties and interest are due for each of those years. 

For the RAFs, plus associated penalties and interest, due in accordance with Sections 
350.113 and 367.145, F.S., and Rule 25-30.120, F.A.C., for the years 2009 through 2013, 
with interest being calculated through November 20, 2014, Commission staff calculates the 
total amount due to be $55,752.48. The amount due is calculated as follows: 
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·YEAR REVENUES RAFs PAYMENTS PENALTY INTEREST . .TOTAL. 
; (4.5%) '(25%) (1%) DUE 

" 

(fHRU 
' 11/20/14) 

2013 $172,676.00 $7,770.42 $0.00 $1,942.61 $621.63 $10,334.66 

2012 $161,630.00 $7,273.35 $0.00 $1,818.34 $1,454.67 $10,546.36 

2011 $162,446.00 $7,310.07 $0.00 $1,827.52 $2,412.32 $11,549.91 

2010 $14 7,232.00 $6,625.44 $0.00 $1,656.36 $2,981.45 $11,263.25 

2009 $147,232.00 $6,625.44 $0.00 $1,656.36 $3,776.50 $12,058.30 

TOTALS $35,604.72 $0.00 $8,901.19 $11,246.57 $55,752.48 

B. Annual Reports 

Also, the utility filed the annual reports for 20 II through 2013 a total of 845 days late. 
Furtherrnore, the Commission has still not received annual reports for 2009 and 2010 as of the 
date of this letter. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.110(7), F.A.C., the standard penalty is $3 per day, 
and, if imposed through November 20, 2014, would be $13,128.00. The amount due is 
calculated as follows: 

YEAR DUE DATE DATE PENALTY 
SUBMITTED 

2013 03/3112014 07/25/2014 $348.00 

2012 03/31/2013 07/25/2014 $1,443.00 

2011 03/3112012 07/25/2014 $2,538.00 

2010 04/30/2011 NOT $3,900.00 
RECEIVE!) 

2009 06/01/2010 NOT $4,899.00 

j_ RECEIVED 

TOTAL l $13,128.00 

In total, the amount due for the for the RAPs, plus penalties and interest owed is 
$55,752.48, and the amount due for penalties for late or unfiled annual reports is $13,128.00, 
for a combined total amount due of $66,880.38. If payment in the amount of $66,880.38 for 
the RAFs, plus penalties and interest owed for the years 2009-2013 as well as the penalties 
for the late or unfiled annual reports is not received by November 20, 2014, Commission 
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staff may be forced to open a docket and initiate show cause proceedings against the utility. 
If Wildwood is ultimately found to be in violation of Commission rules, in addition to being 
authorized to impose fines of up to $5,000 for each day the violation continues, the 
Commission may impose a statutory lien upon the real and personal property of the utility,·or 
revoke the utility's certificate, pursuant to Section 367.161, F.S. 

Please note that any enforcement proceedings opened by the Commission against 
Wildwood will only further complicate the management of this utility. Therefore, your 
prompt attention to this matter is required. 

Should you have questions or comments regarding the matters discussed herein, you 
may contact me at (850) 413-6076 or mlawson@psc.state.fl.us. 

Sincerely, 
t 

lk/7~-

MTL/dl 

Michael Lawson 
Senior Attorney 

cc: Office of Public Counsel (J.R. Kelly/Stephen C. Reilly) 
Deputy Executive Director, Technical (Harvey) 
Division of Accounting & Finance (Fletcher, Bulecza-Banks, Maurey) 
Division of Economics (Earnhart,McNulty, Shafer, Daniel, Dean) 
Division of Engineering (Rieger, Vickery, Ballinger) 
Office of the General Counsel (Corbari, Lawson, Teitzman) 
Office of Commission Clerk 
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COMMISSIONERS: 
ART GRAHAM, CHAIRMAN 
LiSA POLAK EDGAR 
RONALD A. BRISE 
EDUARDO E. BALBIS 

JULIE IMANUEL BROWN 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL 

S. CURTIS KISER 
GENERAL COUNSEL 

(850) 413-6199 

Juhlic~£rhlr.e (!lommizzion 

WU937-13-W-O-D 
Wildwood Water Company 
P. 0. Box 3767 
St. Augustine, FL 32085-3767 

Dear Certificate Holder: 

April21, 2014 

The Division of Administrative Services has forwarded your account to our office to address the nonpayment of the 

Regulatory Assessment Fees (RAFs) required by Section 366.14, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-6.0131, Florida 

Administrative Code, for the year 2014, which was due March 31, 2014. The RAFs return form was mailed to you on 

February 14, 2014, and to date, Commission records reflect that payment has not been received. 

According to Florida Law, you are required to add interest charges at 12% per annum, and a 5% penalty for 

each 30-day period or fraction tltereo~ beyond the due date, up to a maximum of25% in addition to the delinquent 

amount due. In addition, pursuant to Section 366.095, Florida Statutes, the commission is authorized to impose upon any 

entity subject to its jurisdiction a penalty of not more than $5,000 for each offense, if such entity is found to have refused to 

comply with or to have willfully violated any lawful rule or order of the Commission, or any provision of Chapter 366. 

Utilities are charged with knowledge of our rules and statutes. Moreover, it is general Commission practice that all 

utilities that apply for Water certificate receive a copy of all applicable rules. Further, in accordance with Section 367, 

Florida Statutes, as part of the application process, utilities provide an affidavit indicating that they have read and understood 

the applicable rules. 

If you wish to request another form, please contact Toni Earnhart at the number below. The payment should 

be identified with the company code and the company's name. Failure to provide payment within 15 days of this notice 

will result in the establishment of a docket to address your failure to return the RAFs form and pay RAFs in accordance with 

Section 367.145, Florida Statutes. TI1e Commission may impose a fine, cancel your certificate, or place a lien on your 

property. Therefore, it is important that you address this matter now. 

If you have paid your fees, please provide us with your check number and the date that it was paid. 

Should you have any questions concerning this letter please contact Toni Earnhart at (850) 413-6532 or via Internet e-mail 

at tearnhar@psc.state.ft.us. 

Sincerely, 

S. Curtis Kiser 
Office ofthe General Counsel 

cc: Fiscal Services Section 

CAPffAL CIRCLE OFFICE CEI\'TER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 

An AOirmative Action I Equal Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: bttp:/twww.tloridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 
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ART GRAHAM, CHAIRMAN 
LISA POLAK EDGAR 
RONALD A. BRISE 
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JULIE lt.1ANUEL BROWN 

WU937-12-W-O-D 
Wildwood Water Company 
P. 0. Box 3767 
St. Augustine, FL 32085-3767 

Dear Certificate Holder: 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

April 22, 2013 

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL 

S. CURTIS KISER 
GENERAL COUNSEL 
(850)413-6199 

The Division of Administrative Services has forwarded your account to our office to address the nonpayment of the 

Regulatory Assessment Fees (RAFs) required by Section 366.14, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-6.oi31, Florida 

Administrative Code, for the year 2014, which was due April OJ, 2013. The RAFs return form was mailed to you on 

January 01, 0001, and to date, Commission records reflect that payment has not been received. 

According to Florida Law, you are required to add interest charges at 12% per annum, and a 5% penalty for 

each 30-day period or fraction thereof, beyond the due date, up to a maximum of 25% in addition to the delinquent 

amount due. In addition, pursuant to Section 366.095, Florida Statutes, the commission is authorized to impose upon any 
entity subject to its jurisdiction a penalty of not more than $5,000 tor each offense, if such entity is found to have refused to 

comply with or to have willfully violated any lawful rule or order of the Commission, or any provision of Chapter 366. 

Utilities are charged with knowledge of our rules and statutes. Moreover, it is general Commission practice that all 

utilities that apply for Water certificate receive a copy of all applicable rules. Further, in accordance with Section 367, 

Florida Statutes, as part of the application process, utilities provide an affidavit indicating that they have read and understood 

the applicable rules. 

If you wish to request another form, please contact Toni Earnhart at the number below. The payment should 

be identified with the company code and the company's name. Failure to provide payment within 15 days of this notice 

will result in the establishment of a docket to address your failure to return the RAFs form and pay RAFs in accordance with 

Section 367.145, Florida Statutes. The Commission may impose a fine, cancel your certificate, or place a lien on your 

property. Therefore, it is important that you address this matter now. 

If you have paid your fees, please provide us with your check number and the date that it was paid. 

Should you have any questions concerning this letter please contact Toni Earnhart at (850) 413-6532 or via Internet e-mail 

at tea rnhar@psc.state.tl.us. 

Sincerely, 

S. Curtis Kiser 
Office of the General Counsel 

cc: Fiscal Services Section 

CAPn'AL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SIUJMARD OAK BOULEY ARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Afllrmntive Action I Equal Opportunil}' Employer 

I'SC Website: hnp:llwww .noridapsc.com Internet f>mail: contact@psc.statc.fl.ll!i 
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COMMtsSIONt>:rui: 

RONALD A. BJUS~. CHAIRMAN 
LISA Pot.AI< EOOAA 
ART G!VItiAM 
E:DUAIWO B. BALBI:S 
JLIUE l. BROWN 

STATE OF FLoRIDA 
OfF JCE OF THE GENERAL COt:NSEl. 

S. Ct.'RT!S KISER 
OttNERAL COUNSEl... 
(850) 413-6199 

Jluhlic ~£tilice mnmmission 

\VU937-Il·W·D 
Wildwood Water COI11p!m;t 
P. 0. Box 3767 
St A~, FL :12085-3767 

April .23, 2012 

The Division of Administtat~·e Services has forwarded your ateol.l!tt to our office to add:re$8 the nonpayment of the 
Regulatory Assessment Fees (RAF's) required by Section 367.145, Florida S~attiteS, lll'ld Rule 25-30.120, Florida 
A&ninistrative Oxle, fot the year 2011, whic-h was due April 2, :t(H2. The RAfs retwn fann WWI maibi to you on 
Febnwy IS, 2012, aruJ to date, Commission n:cwds ret1ect dlat ~t has not been received. 

Ac~ .., Florida Law, you are requll'ed to IWklln~ elw'Jel a.t U% per auum, and 11 5% penalty &:lr 
~h 34Hlay period or fractloo thenor, beyoad the due due, t19 ttl a ma.thnum ofl5% Ill addition 10 the deliDquent 
amount due. 1n addition w pmaltm and intl::rest, the romm.mion is ~ to il't'tpOSe upon any entity stlbject to its 
jurisdiction a penalty of not nmre than $5,000 for eac.b. o!lense, if such eatity· is tbund to have refused ro comply with or Ill 
have willfully viola'ted a.ny lall'ful rule or order of the Coomwioo, or MY provision of Otapter 367 .. 

l1tilitie5 arc charged with knowledge of our rules Wld statutes- Moreowr, it is genera! Commissioo pmctke that 11!1 
urilitie~ that apply fOr Water certificate receive a copy of all applicable rules, Fllflher, in sec~ wid! Section 367, 
Florida~ as pial'l.Ofthe application p!'Q(le5$, utilitic!J provide an affidavit indic<lting INt they have read and ~!DOd 
the applicable nlft\S. 

If you wish to request anodlu form. please mntact Valerie Moore at the number belo~·. The payment should 
be identified wid! the company code and the company's ttllnle. Failure to provide payment within 15 days of this notice 
will result in the establ:Witnent of a docket to a.ddms )'OI.If failure to retwn me RAFs form and pay RAFs in accordance Mil 
Se~ioo 367.145, Florida s~. The Coo:lminion may ilnpose. a fine:, t:W~ccl your certificate, ()II' plal;c a lien on. your 
propc.'rty. Therd.m:, it is important that yoo addrm this matter now. 

ff you have paid your kes, please prO'IIide us wilh your check nw:nber and !he date IbM it was paid. 

Shoukl you haw my questions concerning this. kiter please coniact Valorie Moore at (850) 4131275 or via; lnC:emet e-mail 
at vmoore@psc.state.ft.us. 

KMP 
Enclo$l.l:t'e 
ce: Fiscal S¢1'Vices Seclioo 

~-aO:tm:a•.lS40StnJMAllD0AK8oliUVARD•T~FL3~ 
AI A1J1mtatm Adkiii/Eqllll ~lllty Empklyu 
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lt1u.hlic <~ ~~r&icc Qlottttttizziott 

WU937-l0·\V-D 
Wildwood Water Company 
P. 0. Box 3767 
St. Augustine, FL 320!15-3767 

Dear Ct~rtitlcatc Holder: 

April 20, 20 !! 

The Division of Administrative Services has forwarded your account to our ofl'lce to address the nonpayment of t!K 
Regulatory Asscs<;mcnt Fees (R/d·'s) required by Section 367.145. Florida Statutes. and Rule 25-JO.! 20. Florida 
Administrm iw C\Kie, for the year 20 I 0, which was due March 3 l, 20 ll. The RAFs rctum form was n 1ai!ed tQ you on 
Fcbrumy 15, 20 !!. and to date. Commission records rdlect that payment has not been received, 

Acnwding lo Florida Law, you arc required to add interest charges at 12'% p(~r am1mn, and a 5%, penalty for 
each 30..day period or fraction thereof, beyond the due date, up to a maximum of .25% in addition to the deiintltHmt 
amount due. ln addition to penalties ami interest, the commission is authorized to impose upon any cntit) subjc..:t to its 
jurisdiction a penalty of not more than $5.000 for each olli:nse, if such entity is found to haw rcli;scd to comply with ur to 
have willfully violated any lawful rule or order oftbc Commission. or any provision of Chapter 367. 

Utilities are charged \vith knowledge of our rules and ~tatutes. Moreover, i1 is genera! C.;mmission practic~: that all 
utilities that apply lbr Water ccJti!icate receive a copy of all applicable rules. Further. tn accordance with Section 367. 
Florida Statutes, as pan of the app!kation process. utilities provide an affidavit indicating that they have read and um.!crstood 
the applicable rules. 

If you wish to request nnothcr form, please contact Vnlorie Moore at the 1111mbcr below. The paynwnt should 
be identified with the company code and the company's name. Failure to provide payment within 5 of thi~ notice 
\Viii result in the establishment ol'a docket to address your ti1ilure to return the RAFs f(mn and pay R/\Fs in accordance with 
Sectinn 367.145. Florida Statutes. 'fhc Commission may impose a tine. cancel your ccnifkate, or place a lien on your 
pmpcrty. Thcrcfl,rc, it is important !hat you address ';his matter now. 

If you have pmd your kx:~, please pn1vtdc u5 with your check number and the dale that il was paid. 

Should you have any qut:s!im;s conccrni11g this ktier plea'e contact Valorie Moore at (850) 413-('1275 or via !nternct e-mail 
at VITIIIHI'C(fl psc.state. fl. US. 

KMP 
Enclosure 
cc: Fiscal Services Section 

I'SC' Wcbsilc hltp://11\~'W.llnridap\c.cum 

Sinccrclv, 

.s:~ tJ.~· r<~-
s. Curtis Kist~r 
Offict· of tlu: General Counsel 

An .\Ulrmilliw Action! Equill Opporlunity Empio~•·r 



11 Comp~ete items 1, 2, and 3. Aiso complete 
item 4 it Restricted Delivery is desired. 

11 Print your name and address on the revers$ 
so that we can return the card to you. 

111 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if permits. 

1. Artk:ie Addressed to: 

WU937-10-W-D 
Wildwood Water Company 
P 0 Box 3767 
St. Augustine, FL 32085-3767 

3. Service Type 
lit Certified Maii 0 Express Mail 

~eturn Receipt lor Merchandise · 

0 Yes 




